bodies held in cases of emergencies. The provision of this 
paragraph (b) requiring notice to be posted on the public 
body's website shall not apply to municipalities with a 
population as determined by the latest federal decennial 
census of less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
inhabitants, and any county with less than fifty thousand 
(50,000) according to the latest federal decennial census.

 SB 2437 (effective July 1, 2017)-“Taxing entity” revenue 
reports now go to DOR

 SB 2836 (effective July 1, 2017)-Amended 31-7-103 and